The weather was normal for the duration of the survey. Poison Ivy infections affected 
several members of the crew. The artifact collections are in storage at the consultant’s 
facility at the Diefenbuker Museum in Carp.   

7.0 Observation and Description 

Three hundred and sixty-nine (N=369) artifacts were collected during the course of the 
Stage 2 survey. Three hundred and fifty-five (n=355) came from 53 positive test pits, 
while 14 were found on the surface. The positive test pits and various cultural features are 
distributed in seven concentrations that have been registered in the Ministry of Culture 
archaeological site database as BeGu-23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, and 29 (Figure 10).